

Fee schedule

As of January 1, 2024

1 Trading fee¹

Trading fee crypto	0.80%
Trading fee fiat & stablecoin	0.25%
Incl. VAT (where applicable)	
Relationship manager trading surcharge ²	100 CHF
Excl. VAT	

2 Crypto custody fee³

For crypto holdings ⁴ up to CHF 5 million	0.45% p.a.
Additionally, for crypto holdings between CHF 5 million and CHF 20 million	0.40% p.a.
Additionally, for crypto holdings between CHF 20 million and CHF 100 million	0.35% p.a.
Additionally, for crypto holdings exceeding CHF 100 million	0.30% p.a.
Vault custody fee ⁵	0.20% p.a.
Quarterly minimum crypto custody fee	62.50 CHF
Crypto custody fees are excl. VAT	

3 Staking fee

Staking fee on staking rewards ⁶	15 %
Incl. VAT	

4 Withdrawal fee⁷

Withdrawal fee fiat Exempt from VAT	20 CHF
Withdrawal fee crypto ⁸ Incl. VAT	50 CHF

¹ The trading fee crypto and the trading fee fiat & stablecoin are mutually exclusive. The trading fee fiat & stablecoin applies to fiat/fiat, stablecoin/stablecoin, fiat/stablecoin and stablecoin/fiat trading pairs.

² The relationship manager trading surcharge applies in case your relationship manager captures the trade for you. The surcharge is denominated in CHF and debited to your CHF fiat account.

³ The crypto custody fee is calculated daily based on end-of-day values and is charged quarterly (end of March, June, September, December).

⁴ Crypto holdings comprise of all assets held with Bitcoin Suisse except for holdings in fiat currencies.

⁵ Vault custody fee is added to the crypto custody fee in case Vault services are used. The Vault custody fee is calculated daily based on end-of-day Vault holdings.

⁶ The staking fee is calculated on the staking rewards received and debited in the respective crypto asset.

⁷ A withdrawal fee applies to each withdrawal.

⁸ A withdrawal fee does not apply to transfers between the client's Bitcoin Suisse accounts.